The County shall pay One Hundred percent (100%) of the premium for Short Term Disability Insurance for 
full-time regular employees selecting such coverage. The County shall determine the insurance provider 
and the coverage shall be in accordance with the terms of the policy. 

D. The County agrees to pay each employee fifty dollars ($50) a week, two thousand six hundred dollars 
($2,600) annually, if an employee opts out of insurance coverage.  The member must show proof of 
other coverage to be eligible.   

Article 16 
UNIFORMS 

Employees covered by this Agreement may be required to wear uniforms as provided by the Sheriff the Sheriff